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Lancettes de sécurité stériles a usage unique pour le prélévement de sang capillaire.
Pour les professionnels de la santé et les utilisateurs non professionnels.
Lancetas de sequridad estériles para un solo uso para la extraccion de muestras de sangre capilar.

Lancetas de seguranga estéreis de uso tinico para extragao de amostras de sangue capilar.

Lancette di sicurezza monouso sterili per il prelievo di sangue capillare.
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. . @) Sterile, single-use safety lancets for capillary blood sampling.
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE
GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG
MODE D’EMPLOI
INSTRUCCIONES DE USO
INSTRUCOES DE USO

EN  INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

1. Always wash your hands with soap and water and dry
them well before and after testing.

2. Twist offthe protective cap and pull it straight out.

3. Press the Acti-Lance® body firmly against the puncture site
and push the button to activate the device.

4. Gently apply intermittent pressure near the puncture site
to obtain the required blood volume.

/\ CAUTION:

Protective cap is a single sterile barrier system. Do not use
if the protective cap is damaged or missing. Clean the skin
according to your safety procedures.

Discard the used lancet into a sharps container in accordance
with facility guidelines and local regulations.

Any serious incident that has occurred in relation to the
device should be reported to the manufacturer and the local
competent authorities / government agencies, as applicable.

1 lemani iugarlel
prima e dopoil test.
2. Svitare il cappuccio protettivo ed estrarlo.
3.Premere saldamente l corpo della lancetta Acti-Lance® sul sito
della puntura e premere l pulsante per attivare il dispositivo.
4. Appli leggera pressioneir Isito della puntura
per ottenere la quantita di sangue necessaria.
/\ ATTENZIONE:
Il cappuccio protettivo & un sistema a barriera sterile singola.
Non utilizzare se il cappuccio protettivo & stato danneggiato
oppure & mancante. Detergere la pelle sequendo le proprie
procedure di sicurezza.
Gettare la lancetta usata in un contenitore per taglienti, in
conformita con le linee guida della struttura, i regolamenti
nazionali e statali.
Qualsiasi grave incidente vericatosi in relazione all'uso del
dispositivo deve essere segnalato al fabbricante e all'autorita
locale competente/agenzie governative, a seconda dei casi.

1. Vask altid dine haender med szbe og vand, og ter dem
qgodt for og efter testning.
2. Skru beskyttelseshatten af, og traek den lige ud.
3.Tryk Acti-Lance®-holderen fast mod punkturstedet og tryk
pa knappen for at aktivere enheden.
4. Tryk forsigtigt gentagne gange i naerheden af
foratopndden i blod

n
mangde blod.

p

/\ FORSIGTIG:

ISTRUZIONI D'USO
SEECN R
BRUKSANVISNING
KAYTTOOHJEET

BRUKSANVISNING

1. Hande vor und nach Tests immer mit Seife und Wasser
waschen und gut abtrocknen.

2.Die Schutzkappe abdrehen und herausziehen.

3. Das Acti-Lance® - Gehduse fest auf die Punktionsstelle und
auf den Knopf driicken, um das Gerat zu aktivieren.

4. Um die gewiinschte Blutmenge zu erhalten, mit kurzen
Unterbrechungen sanft neben die Einstichstelle driicken.

/\ ACHTUNG:

Die Schutzkappe ist ein einzelnes steriles Barrieresystem.
Nicht verwenden, wenn die Schutzkappe beschédigt ist
oder fehlt. Die Haut gemé8 Ihren Sicherheif

BRUGSANVISNING
1INSTRUCTIES VOOR GEBRUIK
INSTRUKCJA UZYCIA

NAVOD K POUZITI
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FR  MODE D’EMPLOI
1. Lavez-vous toujours les mains a l'eau et au savon et
séchez-les bien avant et apres le test.
2.Dévisserle capuchon et retirez le parallélement & Iaxe du piqueur.
3. Appuyez fermement le corps de Acti-Lance® contre le site
deprélé i ur le bouton-poussoir pour

dey puisapp

activer le dispositif.

4. Effectuez une pression intermittente prés de [endroit
pigué pour obtenir le volume de sang nécessaire.

/\ ATTENTION:

Le capuchon de protection est un systeme de barriere stérile
unique. Ne pas utiiser i le capuchon de protection est

reinigen. Gebrauchte Lanzette gemdB den Richtlinien
Ihrer Einrichtung bzw. gemaB den ortlich geltenden
Bestimmungen in einem durchstichsicheren Behalter
entsorgen.

Jeden schwerwi fenVorfall, derim hang mit
dem Produkt aufgetreten ist, dem Hersteller bzw. den
drtlichen zustandigen Behdrden melden.
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1.Was altijd uw handen met zeep en water en droog ze goed
af voor en na het testen.

2. Draai het beschermkapje los en trek het er vervolgens uit.

3. Druk de Acti-Lance® stevig op de injectieplaats en druk op
de knop om het apparaat te activeren.

4.Breng voorzichtig en met korte tussenpozen druk aan rondom
deinjectieplek om het juiste volume aan bloed te hehalen.

/\ WAARSCHUWING:

Beskyttelseshatten er et enkelt sterilt ¢
M ikke bruges, hvis beskyttelseshaetten mangler eller
er beskadiget. Rens huden i henhold til gzldende
sikkerhedsprocedurer. Smid den brugte lancet i en beholder
i e forat bortskaffe den i l

Jiniersamt delokalel I

tl skarpe ger

Enhver alvorlig haendelse, der er opstdet i forbindelse med
enheden, skal indberettes til fabrikanten og de lokale
[ digh i alt efter hvad

der errelevant.

UK IHCTPYKLIIT 3 BAKOPUCTAHHA

1. 3aB/u MuifTe pyKy BOAOK 3 MWOM i io6pe cywwiTbix 40
Tanicna 3a6opy Kposi.

2. BipKpyTiTb 3aXVMCHMiA KOBNAYOK i 3HIMITb iforo.

3. HagiliHo npuTUCHITL OCHOBHY YacTUHY naHLieTa Acti-Lance®
110 MicuA POKOAY Ta HaTUCHITb KHOMKY, LLI0G aKTVBYBATM
npUCTpiit.

4, 0bepexHo HaTUcKaiiTe NopAZ i3 Micuem mpokony,
3aCTOCOBYKOUM NepeMiHHMI TUCK, WWob oTpUMaTin
HeobXiaHMii 06'eM KpoBi.

/\ NONEPEMKEHHS:

3axucHuii KOBNAYOK € CTEPITbHOI0 0FIHOGAP'EPHOI0 CCTEMOI0.
He BYKOpICTOBYBaTH, AKILIO 3XVCHU KOBMAUOK NOLLIKOZPKEHO
abo BiH_ BiacyTHilt. OuucTmn LKipy 3rigHo 3

Ktof beschadiad

A~

Nietgebruiken als het besct

manquant. Nettoyez la peau conformément
avos procédures de sécurité. Jetez la lancette utilisée dans un
récipient pour objets pointus et tranchants, conformément
aux directives de I'établissement et aux réglementations
locales.

Tout incident grave survenu en rapport avec le dispositif doit
étre signalé au fabricant et aux autorités compétentes
locales/agences gouvernementales, le cas échéant.

SV BRUKSANVISNING

1. Tvatta alltid handema med tval och vatten och torka dem
ordentligt fore och efter testning.

2.Vrid av skyddshylsan och dra den rakt utét.

3.Tryck Safe Acti-Lance®-enheten bestamt mot punkteringsstallet
ochtryck pa knappen for att aktivera enheten.

4. Applicera forsiktigt intermittent tryck ndra punkteringsstallet
or att fa dnskad blodvolym.

/I\ FORSIKTIGT:

Skyddslock & ett singulért sterilt barridrsystem. Anvéind inte
om skyddshylsan & skadad eller saknas. Rengdr huden
enligt era sakerhetsprocedurer. Kassera anvénd lansett i en
behallare for vassa foremal i enlighet med anléggningens
riktlinjer samt lokala foreskifter.

Varje allvarlig incident som har intraffat i samband med
enheten ska rapporteras till tillverkaren och lokala behdriga
myndigheter/myndighetsorgan, beroende pé vad som &
tillampligt.

PL INSTRUKCJA UZVCIA

1. Przed badaniem i po nim zawsze umyj rece woda z mydtem
idobrze je osusz.

2. Ukreci zdejmij ostonke ochronna.

3. Przyt6z Acti-Lance® do miejsca naktucia i nacisnij przycisk,
aby aktywowac urzadzenie.

4.W celu uzyskania wymaganej ilosci krwi delikatnie uciskaj
palecw poblizu miejsca naktucia.

/I\ OSTRZEZENIE:

Nasadka ochronna stanowi system pojedynczej bariery
sterylnej. Nie uzywaj lancetu, jesli ostonka ochronna jest

is. Reinig de huid volgens uw veiligh edures. Werp de

met de richtlijnen van de desbetreffende instelling en

plaatselijke wetgeving.

Elk emstig incident dat zich heeft voorgedaan met

betrekking tot het apparaat moet gerapporteerd worden aan

de fabrikant en de plaatselike bevoegde autoriteiten/
heidsistanties, al naar gelang van i

HR  UPUTE ZA UPORABU

1. Uvijek perite ruke sapunom i vodom i dobro ih osusite prij

kod: lub jej brakuje. Oczys¢ miejsce naktucia
zgodnie ze stosownymi procedurami. Wyrzu¢ uzyty
lancet do pojemnika na ostre odpady medyczne, zgodnie
z obowiazujacymi lokalnie przepisami.
Kazdy powaznyincydent, ktdry wystapitw zwiazkuz wyrobem,
nalezy zgtosi¢ producentowi oraz wiasciwym organom/
agencjom rzadowym.

SR YNYTCTBO 3A YNOTPEBY

inakon spitivanja.

2. Odvrnite zastitnu kapicu i skinite je povlaced je ravno
prema gore.

3. Tijelo zastitne lancete Acti-Lance® ¢vrsto pritisnite na
mjesto ubodai pritisnite gumb da biste je aktivirali.

4. Lagano pritiscite podrucje uz mjesto uboda da biste dobili
potreban volumen krvi.

/\ OPREZ:
Zatitni cep jednostruki je sustav sterilnih barijera. Nemojte
koristiti ako je zastitni ep ostecen ili ga nema. Kozu oistite u

ima.

TexHikl Ge3neky1 yCTaHoBY. YTUNI3yBATM BUKOPHUCTaHUA NlaHLieT
Y KOHTe/iHep A FoCTpX MeAUYHIX NPeAMETiB BIAN0BIAHO A0
HOPM YCTaHOBIA Ta MicL{eBUX BUMO.

Mpo BCi cepito3Hi BuNaAKY, NOB'A3aHi 3 BUKOPUCTAHHAM
NPUCTPOto, NOTPIOHO NOBIZOMAATM BUPOGHYKA Ta B MicLieBi
BIIOBHOBAXEH] OPraHyt Ul [iepaBHi YCTaHOBH, AIKLLO 14bOr0
BUMAraloTh HOPMH.

lancetu bacite u spremnik za ostre predmete u skladu sa
smjernicama ustanove i lokalnim propisima.

Sve ozbiljne incidente povezane s proizvodom prijavite
proizvodacu i lokalnim nadleznim tijelima ili drzavnim
agencijama, ovisno o tome Sto je primjenjivo.

1. YBeK onepuTe pyKe canyHoM 1 BOZIOM 1 106p0 UX ocyLuuTe
TIpe it HaKOH TeCTUpatba.

2. 0KpeHuTe 3aLLTUTHY TIOKTOAL) 1 TIOBYLIUTE ra NpaBo ka ce6u.

3. YBpcTo npuTMcHUTe Tento MeaLMHCKor cpeactBa Acti-Lance®
Ha MecTo MyHKLWje 1 MPUTUCHUTe Ayrme Aa Gucte ra
aKTVBMpany.

4. HexHo y WHTepBanuva npuTvckaje Koxy b3y mecta
NyHKLVje A2 GICTe U3BAAWIN HEOMXOAHY 3AMPEMUHY KPBH.

/N onpe3:

3alWTUTHY noknonaLl je CUCTeM jeAHOCTPYKe CTepuHe
Gapujepe. He KopucTiTe ako je 3awTuTHM noknonay
owuTefieH WA ako He noctoju. OuncTute Koxy nowuTyjyfin
Ge36enHocHe npotieaype. OfinoxuTe nckopuifeHy ety
Y Kopny 33 Ojjflararbe OWTPUX MpefMeTa y cknajy ca
CMepHULIaMa YCTaHOBE 1 TIOKATHUM MPOMMCAMA.

(Be 030WbHe WHUWARHTE KOju Cy Ce e y Besu ca
MEJIMUMHCKUM  CPEACTBOM  MpujaBuTi Mpow3Bohavy W
TIOKHOM HA/ATIEXXHOM OpraHy/ipaBHoj Cy 61 Kako je
Bef npumerbyBo.

IHCTPYKLIIi 3 BUKOPUCTAHHS

WHCTPYKLIUW N0 UCMOb30BAHNIO

Til sundhedspersonale og legfolk.

brug til kapilleer blodp

Steriele

=
=

voor eenmalig g

1At

ik voor capillaire b

Vi
Voor

~
(%

Sterylne, jednorazowe lancety bezpieczne do pobierania probek krwi wiosniczkowej.
Do uzydia przez personel medyazny i uzytkownikow nieprofesjonalnych.

Sterilni, jednorazové, bezpecnostni lancety pro odbér vzork(i kapilami krve.

Urdeno pro zdravotnické specialisty i laické uZivatele.
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KOpUCTyBavig.

Sterilne zastitne lancete za jednokratnu uporabu za uzimanje uzoraka kapilarne krvi.
Zazdravstvene radnikei laike.

Crep

—
=]

33 y3UMatbe y30pKa 3aj
3a3ApaBCTBEHE PaHUKe 1 HECTPYUHe KOPHCHIIKE.

Kapiler kan dmegi alimi icin steri, tek kullanimlik emniyet igne uglan.
Saghk calisanlan ve egitimsiz kullanialar igin.
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ES  INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

1. Siempre ldvese las manos con agua y jabdn y séqueselas
bien antes y después de hacer la prueba.

2.Desenroscar el capuchdn y luego tirarlo en linea recta.

3. Presione el cuerpo del dispositivo Acti-Lance® con firmeza
contraelsitio de puncion y presione el botén para activarlo.

4. Seguir apretando de manera suave y discontinua la zona
drcundante al area de inyeccion para obtener el volimen
adecuado de sangre.

/\ PRECAUCION:

El'tapon protector es un sistema de barrera estéril tinico. No
utilice el producto si no tiene el tapon protector o esta
dafiado. Limpie la piel de acuerdo con los procedimientos de
seguridad. Deseche la lanceta usada en un recipiente para
objetos punzocortantes de acuerdo con las pautas del centro
ylasregulaciones locales.

Cualquierincidente grave que haya ocurrido en relacion con el
dispositivo debe informarse al fabricante y a las autoridades
locales gencias guk les, segun
corresponda.

FI_ KAYTTOOHJEET

1. Pese katesi vedelld ja saippualla ja kuivaa ne hyvin ennen
testid ja sen jalkeen.

2.Kierrd suojakorkki irtija poista se vetamalla suoraan.

3. Paina Acti-Lance® - lansetin sen runkoa napakasti
pistokohtaa vasten ja aktivoi se painamalla painiketta.

4. Paina pistokohtaa kevyesti muutaman keran, jotta saat
tarvittavan verimaéran.

/\ HUOMAUTUS:

Suojakorkki on yksittainen steriili estejarjestelmé. Al kayta

laitetta, jos suojakorkki on vaurioitunut tai puuttuu. Puhdista

iho laitok tur lyid kaisesti. Havita

kéytetty lansetti pistavien ja viiltavien jatteiden astiaan

laitoksen ohjeiden ja paikallisten méaréysten mukaisesti.

Jos laitteen kdyton yhteydessd havaitaan mikd tahansa

vaaratapahtuma, siitd on ilmoitettava tapauksen mukaan

valmistajalle ja paikallisille toimivaltaisille tahoille / valtion

virastoille.

1. Pred testovanim a po ném si vzdy umyjte ruce mydlem
avodou a diikladné je osuste.

2. Odtrhnéte krouticim pohybem ochrannou krytku a
vytahnéte ji.

3. Pritisknéte lancetu Acti-Lance® pevné v misté vpichu
astiskem tlacitka prostfedek aktivujte.

4. Jemné aplikujte prerusovany tlak v blizkosti mista vpichu
pro ziskani pozadovaného objemu krve.

/I\ UPOZORNENi:

Ochrannd  krytka je systém jedné sterilni bariéry.

NepouZivejte, je-li ochrannd krytka poskozend nebo chybi.

Qcistéte misto vpichu dle vasich bezpetnostnich postupi.

Poutité lancety vhazujte do nddoby na ostry odpad v souladu

s pokyny k zafizeni a mistnimi predpisy.

Kazdy zavazny incident, ke kterému doslo v souvislostistimto

néstrojem, ma byt ozndmen vyrobcia prislusnému mistnimu

organu / kompetentnim organtim statni spravy.

TR KULLANIM TALIMATLARI

da daima ellerinizi su ve sabunla

1.Test oncesinde ve
yikaymn ve iyice kurulaym.

2. Koruyucu kapag cevirerek cikarin ve iiriinii dilz bir sekilde
disan gekin.

3. Cihaz etkinlestirmek icin Acti-Lance® govdesini igne
uygulama alanina bastinn ve diigmeye basin.

4. Gerekli kan hacmini elde etmek icin igne uygulama
alaninin yakinina kesintili olarak nazikge basing uygulayin.

/I\ DIKKAT:

Koruyucu kapak, tek steril bariyer sistemidir. Koruyucu kapak
zarar gormiigse veya yoksa iiriinii kullanmayin. Cildi, emniyet
prosediirlerinize uygun sekilde temizleyin. Kullanilmig igne

PT _ INSTRUCOES DE USO

1. Lave sempre as mdos com dgua e sabao e seque-as bem
antes e apds o teste.

2.Rode a cdpsula de protecao e retire-a de sequida.

3. Pressione o corpo da Acti-Lance® com firmeza contra o local
da pungdo e pressione o hotdo de disparo para ativar o
dispositivo.

4.Gentilmente pressionar a zona préxima da picada para
recolher o volume de sangue necessério.

/\ cuIDADOX:

Atampa protetora é um sistema de barreira estéril tnico. Ndo

utilize se a tampa protetora estiver danificada ou ausente.

Limpe a pele de acordo com os procedimentos de seguranca.

Descarte a lanceta utilizada em um recipiente para objetos

perfurocortantes em conformidade com as diretrizes do

estabelecimento e as requlamentagdes locais.

Qualquer acidente grave envolvendo o dispositivo deve

ser relatado ao fabricante e aos érgdos governamentais/

autoridades competentes locais, conforme aplicavel.

1. Vask alltid hendene med sape og vann og tark dem godt
forog etter testing.

2.Vri av beskyttelseshetten, og trekk den rett ut.

3.Trykk Acti-Lance®-enheten med en bestemt bevegelse mot
punksjonsstedet, og trykk pa knappen for & aktivere enheten.

4. Bruk i fe trykk nart | fet for &
oppné nadvendig blodvolum.
/\ FORSIKTIG:

Den beskyttende hetten er et enkelt sterilt barrieresystem
Skal ikke brukes hvis beskyttelseshetten er skadet eller
mangler. Rens huden i henhold til sikkerhetsrutinene.
Kast den brukte lansetten i en beholder for skarpe
j i samsvar med institusj retningslinj

og lokale forskrifter.

Enhver alvorlig hendelse som har oppstatt i sammenheng
med enheten, skal rapporteres til produsenten og lokale
kﬁ‘mpletente myndigheter / offentlige etater, der det er
aktuelt.

EL  OAHTIEZ XPHEHE

1. Ndvta va mEVeTe Ta YépLa 00 1€ OamoUVL Kat vepo Kat va
TAOTEYVGVETE KaAd IV Kall Pt m okip.

2. TleploTpéyTe T0 MPOOTATEVTIKG TOHal Kat TpaBri€Te 1o yia
VaT0 AQUIPEDETE.

3. Méote o1abepd 1o Acti-Lance® ato anpeio To Tpummpatog
KOl TEOTE TO KOUT, 1a val evepyomolnOei n Guokeun.

4. Aoknote meplodiki) migon amahd, Kovid 0To onpeio Tou

pUMTaTOC yia va AdBete Tov Op1€vo OyKo aij
/\ NPOZOXH:

To MPOOTATEVTIKO KATIAKI €ival va €vIaio AMOOTEIPWHEVD
0ot @paypou. Mn xpnatpooleite v T0 MPOOTATEVTIKO
TIOPA égl LMooTel lguld 1| Aeinet. KaBapiote o oéppa
oUpgwva e Tic dlodikaoies aopaleiac. Amoppiyte Tov
Xpnolonomnpiévo - okapiplompa  0e doyeio  arxunpwv
QVTIKEWEVOY, OUPQOVA HIE TIG 08NYiES TV EyKATAOTA0EWV
00G KOl TOUG TOMKOUG KVOVIGHOUG.
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RU  MHCTPYKLIMW NO UCMOJIb30BAHMIO

1. Beeraia XopoLLo MoifTe pyku Bof0/i C MbIIoM 1 BbICyLLIMBaITTE
¥X JI0 U nI0Ce TecTa.

2. OTBepHUTe 3alLWTHBIN KONMAYoK 1 CHUMKTE ero Ge3
NepeKoCoB.

3. CunbHo npukmuTe Kopryc Acti-Lance® k mecty npokonia
W HXKMUTE KHOMKY, 4T00bl aKTUBIPOBATH YCTPOICTBO.

4. OCTOPOXHO HaZlaBUTe HECKOMbKO Pa3 PAZIOM C MecTom
NPOKO/a, 4TOBbI NONYYUTb [J0CTATOUHBI 06BEM KDOBM.

/\ OCTOPOXHO:

3alWyTHbI KoNNaYoK NpezCTaBnAeT Coboii CUCTeMy OAHOro
CTepubHOro 6apbepa. He ucnonb3yiire, e noBpexzeH
wn oTcyTCTBYET 3au.|MTHbII7\ Konnauok. Quucrute KOXy B
COOTBETCTBUM C MPABUNAaMK M0 TEXHUKE BEZOI'la(HOCTM.

ucunu, kurum yonergelerine ve yerel diizenlemelere uygun

WUC JIAHLET B KOHTeWHep ana

sekilde kesici aletlere yonelik bir kaba atin.

Cihazlailgili olarak gerceklesebilecek ciddi kazalar, uygun
sekilde iireticiye ve yerel yetkili makamlara /devlet
kurumlarina bildirilmelidir.

OCTpbIX 6]')(0[108 B COOTBETCTBIV C NpaBNamu neyedHoro
3aBe/1eHNA N MECTHbIMU HOpMaTUBaMM.

060 Bcex cep I c
YCTPOVICTBOM, 006LTD "
C(OOTBETCTBYIOLLMM MECTHbIM KOMMNETEHTHbIM OpraHam /

TOCYIAPCTBEHHbIM CTPYKTYpam.



Available in three versions/ In drei ausfiihrungen erhiltlich/ Disponible en trois versions/ Disponible en tres versiones/ Disponivel em trés versdes/ Disponibile in tre versioni/ <i_sa) &G & jsis / Finnsi tre olika versioner/
Saatavissa kolme versiota/ Tilgjengelig i tre versjoner/ Fas i tre udgaver/ Beschikbaar in drie versies/ Dostepne w trzech wersjach/ K dispozici ve tfech provedenich/ AiatiBetar o€ Tpeig Timou¢ / loctynto B Tpbox Bepciax/
Dostupno u tri verzije/ locrynHo y Tpu Bep3uje/ Ug cesitte mevcuttur/ loctynHo B Tpex Bepcuax:

: ® Needle Ago  Nal Tonka Penetration depth  Profondita Stikdybde Tnn6uHa NPOHNKHEHHS
Acti-Lance Nadel 3,9,\}!1 Naald Igla Einstichtiefe ) gas Penetratie diepte Dubina penetracije
o 2 8 G Aiguille Nal  lgfa Wirma 1 5 m m Profondeur Stickdjup Gtehokos¢naklucia  [ly6una nexetpauuje
I.l te Aguja  Neula Jehla igne ° Profundidad Pistosyvyys Hloubka priiniku Penetrasyon derinligi
Agulha  Nal Behova  Mrna ; didad P jonsdybde  BaBog Sicioduon, T'ny6uHa npoHMKHOBEHUA
: ® Needle Ago  Nal Tonka Penetration depth  Profondita Stikdybde nn6uHa NPOHNKHEHHA
Acti-Lance' Nadel g)ge\.n Naald Igla Einstichtiefe Al gas Penetratiediepte  Dubina penetracije
. 23 G Aiguille Nal' lgfa Wima 1 8 m m Profondeur Stickdjup Glebokosénaklucia  [ly6una nenetpaumje
U n Ivel'Sdl Aguja  Neula Jehla Igne ° Profundidad Pistosyvyys Hloubka priiniku Penetrasyon derinligi
Agulha  Nal Behdva Urna Profundidads P jonsdybd BdBog diciad Tny6uHa NPOHMKHOBEHUA
. ® Blade  Lama Klinge Jleso Penetrationdepth  Profondita Stikdybde Tnn6uHa NPOHNKHEHHA
Acti-Lance Kiinge 3,444  Blad Otrica Einstichtiefe i) 3 Penetratie diepte Dubina penetracije
. 1 7 G Bistouri Blad  Ostrze  Ceuuso 2 0 m m Profondeur Stickdjup Glebokosénaklucia  [ly6una neverpaumje
S peC 1a I Cuchilla Tera  Cepel  Bigak . Profundidad Pistosyvyys Hloubka priiniku Penetrasyon derinligi
Ldmina Blad  Aemida Jlessue Profundidads F jonsdybd BaBoc Siciod Tny6uHa NPOHMKHOBEHUA

EN References obtained from S0 15223 -1 Medical devices — Symbols to be used with medical device labels, labelling and information to be supplied. DE Referenzen gemd IS0 15223-1 Medizinprodukte - Bei Aufschriften von Medizinprodukten zu verwendende Symbole, Kennzeichnung und zu liefernde Informationen.
FR Références obtenues a partir de la norme 10 15223 -1 Dispositifs médicaux - Symboles a utiliser avec les étiquettes, [€tiquetage et les informations a fournir sur les dispositifs médicaux. (ES Referencias obtenidas de la norma IS0 15223 -1 Dispositivos médicos, Simbolos que deben utilizarse con las etiquetas, el etiquetado
ylainformacidn que deben suministrarse con dispositivos médicos. IPT Referéncias obtidas da IS0 15223-1 Dispositivos médicos - Simbolos a serem usados com etiquetas, rdtulos e informagdes de dispositivos médicos a serem fornecidos. 'IT' Riferimenti tratti dalla norma IS0 15223 -1 Dispositivi medici - Simboli da utilizzare

nelle etichette del dispositivo medico, nelletichettatura e nelle informazioni che devono essere fornite. \a353 < slaall <ila slaall 5 cHllall cildlay 5 cdlall 3 3 ey Cliale andeadinal jgall - /50 15223-1 Sl 3 «.uul 356 e Cév Al e Jseasll 23 AR SV Referenser erhdilna frdn IS0 15223-1
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glossary:

Symbolverzeichnis:

Glossaire
des symboles :

Medicintekniska produkter - Symboler att anvindas vid mdrkning av produkt och information till anvéndare. FI' Viitteet hankittu mukana toimitettavasta IS0 15223-1 Lddketi
— Symboler for medisinsk utstyr til bruk pd etiketter, som merking og til informasjon.
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Glosario
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Glossario
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laitteiden

AR

s Cilallaaa 3 e

Gt symbolit

SV
Symbolordlista:
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Symbolisanasto:

NO Referanser hentet fra IS0 15223 - 1, Medisinsk utstyr

NO

Symbolordliste:

Lot number Chargennummer Numéro de lot (ddigo de lote (6digo de remessa Codice del lotto Aadall ol Partinummer Eranumero Lot nummer
Manufacturer Hersteller Fabricant Fabricante Fabricante Fabbricante Galadlligyal | Tillverkare Valmistaja Produsent
Use-by date Verwendbar bis Autiliseravant le Fecha de caducidad Usar até a data Data di scadenza 8 padi Bast fore-datum Viimeinen kéyttopaiva Brukes for
Distributor Vertriebspartner Distributeur Distribuidor Distribuidor Distributore & sl Distributor Jakelija Distributer

Sterilized using

Strahlen-sterilisiert/

Stérilisé par irradiation /

Esterilizado utilizando

Esterilizado comirradiagdo /

Sterilizzato con radiazioni

a2y plasily s

Steriliserad med bestralning

Steriloitu séteilyttamalla

Sterilisert ved bruk av

irradiation / Einfaches- Systéme de barriere imradiacion / Un solo Sistema tinico de barreira | onizzanti/Sistema " Lo ey | - Sterilt barridrsystem for — Yksittainen steriil straling - Enkelt sterilt
Single sterile barrier Sterilbarrieresystem stérile unique avec sistema de barrera estéril com embalagem abarriera sterile singola > h”’ *"‘ b ,\:. » engangsbruk med jarjestelma barri med
system with protective mit duBerer emballage de estéril con un envase de protecdo externa conimballaggio TSN G 35 N 35 skyddande forpackning kkauk besk Je emballasj
packaging outside Schutz-verpackung protection extérieur protector exterior protettivo esterno pa utsidan pa utsiden

Catalog number Katalognummer Numéro de référence Ntmero de catlogo Ntimero de catdlogo Numero di catalogo [P Katal Katal

Single use Zum einmaligen Gebrauch| A usage unique Para un uso solo Uso tinico Monouso Basl 53 el plasin3l Engangshruk Kertakéyttoinen Engangsbruk

Do not resterilize Nicht emeut sterilisieren Ne pas restériliser No il Na il Non risterilizzare paiaill sale) Shasd Omsterilisera inte Eisaa steriloida uudelleen | Maikke resteriliseres
Consult instructions . Consulterles Consultelas Consultar as instrugdes (Consultare le ety s Lis bruksanvisnil [T,

for use Gebrauchsanweisung instructions d'utilisation instrucciones de uso de utilizagdo istruzioni per I'uso il i) eal 2 bruksanvisningen Tutusty Les

Caution Achtung Attention Precaucion Cuidado Attenzione A Forsiktigt Huomautus Forsiktig

Medical device Medizinprodukt Dispositif médical Producto sanitario Dispositivo médico Dispositivo medico b e Medicinsk utrustning Laéketieteellinen laite Medisinsk enhet
Unique Device Eindeutige Identifiant unique Identificador tinico Identificador tinico Identificativo univoco 3 feall G Unik Yksiléllinen Entydig

Identifier Produktidentifizierung de dispositif de producto dodispositivo del dispositivo 2l Seall i)l enhetsidentifierare laitetunniste utstyrsidentifikasjon

Explanation

of other symbols:

Erkldrung anderer
Symbole:

Explication des
autres symboles :

otros simbolos:

Explicagao de
outros simbolos:

Spiegazione di
altri simboli:

Forklaring av
andra symboler:

Muiden symbolien
selitys:

Forklaring av
andre symboler:

c E CE mark (CE-Kennzeichnung Marquage CE Marca CE Marcagdo (E Marchio CE Eide CE-mirkning CE-merkki CE-maerke
47 Recyclable packaging Wiederverwerthares Matériau demballage Material de Material de Materiale di sale Y ALE Al o) 5 Atervinningsbart Kierrétettéva Resirkulerbart
‘ ’ material Verpackungsmaterial recyclable empaque reciclable embalagem reciclavel imballaggio riciclabile el forpackni i i j i

DA Referencer hentet fra IS0 152231 -medicinsk udstyr — symboler, der skal anvendes med etiketter til medicinsk udstyr, markning og oplysninger, der skal leveres. NI Referenties uit IS0 15223-1 Medische hulpmiddelen - Symbolen voor gebruik met etiketten van medische apparaten, errkerrermg en [e verstrekken informatie.

PL Napodstawie normy IS0 15223 -1 Wyroby medyczne — Symbole do stosowania na etykietach wyrobow medycznych, w ich oznakowaniu i w dostarczanych z nimi informagjach. ‘€S Referen(ezukane 215015223-1 devatm(ke prostiedky — Znacky pro stitky,
EL Ztoieia avapopds and 1o mpdtumo 150 15223-1 Iarporz)(vaAolea npomvra —2UyPoAa mov MPEMEl va YprowoToloUVTal e TIC ETIKETEG, Ti) Orjliavan Kat Tic ng

piec Tov Tapéy

JiE Ta tatp

injainformace p

i prostiedky.

i mpoidva. UK 3 nocunankam Ha cmardapm S0 15223- I«Meﬁuqm npucmpoi. Cumeon, wo Marme

MeoudHuxX p p ma iHpopmavis, wjo mae 7. HR Reference iz norme IS0 15223-1 Medlcmskl proizvodi — Simboli za upotrebu u oznacivanju medicinskih proizvoda i informacijama uz medicinske proizvode. SR Pecbepetiue doGujete Ha octosy cmardapda
3a Meduuuﬁam (pedcmea IS0 15223 -1 (uM60nu Koju ce kopucme 3a (pedcmasa, u P Koje mpe6a da ce docmage. TR Tibbi cihazlara iliskin IS0 15223 1standartlarindan referans alinmstir. Tibbi cihaz etiketleri, etiketleme ve bilgilendirme iin kullanilacak
semboller sagle RU Cnp p 150 152231, MeOuYUHCKUe U30e/IUs — CUMBO/Tb, npu Ha uzdenusx, ugconp

DA NL cs EL UK HR SR RU
- Overzicht GlosaF Nwoodpt Tnocapiit Pojmovnik Peunnk Tnoccapuit
Symbolforklaring: van symbolen: symbolii: ouppoAwv: IMBONIB: simbola: wmbona: CMMBOJIOB:
Partinummer Partijnummer Numer serii Cislo sarze ApiBog mapridag Homep naprif Broj serije Bpoj naptuje Lot numarasi Homep naptim
Producent Fabrikant Wytwarca Vyrobce Kataokevaori BupobHuk Proizvoda¢ Mpoussohay Uretici Mpov3BoauTeNb
Sidste anvendelsesdato Te gebruiken voor Uzy¢do Pouzit do Hyepopnvia Méng Smmi:gmp;gm' Upotrijebiti do datuma |  Ynorpe6rbueo o Son kullanma tarihi CpoK roaHoCT!
Distributar Distributeur Dystrybutor Distributor Navopéag AreHT 3 npogiaxy Distributer Distributer Distribiitor [Tuctpubbiorop
Steriliseret ved hjzelp Ge“g”"‘“fm metbehulp Sterylizowane radiacyjnie/ ozéfenim/ A ovetatpeyprion | G zracenjem (repunucaro 3paversem/ | Radyasyon kullanilarak PapivauyiorHas
af bestraling - Enkelt Ezﬂelsngl'"gén o Pojedynczy sterylny Systém jedné sterilni akuvoBoAnang - Movo i / - Jednostrukisterilni Cuctem jegHocTpyke sterilize edilmistir/ CTepwIM3aNA / cicrema
5'€”|‘ bameresystem besc 9 system barierowy bariéry s vnéjsim AMOOTEIPWIEVO OUoTNjIA CrepunbHa opHobap'epHal  sustav barijere sa CTepunke bapujepe ca Dis koruyucu paket le O/IHOrO CTEPUAIbHOTD
met bescheimende zzewngtrznym ochrannym obalem (ppayov e mp QIcTema i3 30BHil vanjskim zastitnim 3AUITUTHAM NaKOBAIEM |  tek steril bariyer sistemi 6apbepa ¢ BHelLHeit
emballage udenpd verpakki debui p iem ochronnym OUOKEVOi0 EEWTEPIKG 3aXVCHOI0 YNAKOBKOK pakiranjem momba 3aLLUTHOIA YNaKoBKOI
I Catal Numer katalogowy Katalogové islo Kwbikoc katahdyov Homep 3a katanorom Kataloski broj Karanotuky 6poj Katalog numarast Homep no karanory
. . Iod ; . J— P— 0 . .
Engangsbrug Eenmalig gebruik uzytku pouziti Miag xpriong Bﬂ:gg:??::m Zajednokratnu uporabu 3a ynotpeby | Tek ﬁgm;::gsjzosro
M3 ikke resteriliseres Niet opnieuw steriliseren |~ Nie sterylizowac Neresterilizujte Mnv PG He crep Nemojte ponovno He crepunvicarunovoso | eniden steriize etmeyin | He moAexuT nostoproit
ponownie TIOBTOPHO sterilizirati C
Se brugsanvisningen Raadpleeg (!e instructies Z@jrzyj d_o instrukgji PfeEtévt_eysi navod quBpu)\su‘ﬁirz T _3BepHinG| LoiHcTpyKuiT | Pogledajte upute Kowcynrosarwt ynyTcrso Kullanim talimatlarina CriepiyiiTe MHCTPYKLMAM
voor gebruik uzywania k pouiti odnyiegxpriong 133aCT0CyBaHHA zauporabu 3a ynotpeby bagvurun 110 MCMOAb30BaHMI0
Forsigtig Waarschuwing Ostrzezenie Upozornéni Mpoooyr TonepemkerHa Oprez Onpes Dikkat OcropoxHo!
. . . L . , . - - S L MeamuyHckoe
Medicinsk udstyr Medisch apparaat Wyrdb medyczny Idravotnicky prostiedek latpikij cuokeun Meguywii npucpiit Medicinski proizvod MezvumHcKo cpeacTeo Tibbi chaz JrpoiicTBo
Unik : Unikalny identykator Jedinecnj A I inon | Vi iiigenmudi Jedinstveni Jenycteenn Benzersiz Cihaz YHAKabHb I
udstyrsidentifikation Uniek apparaat-ID urzadzenia Texvohoyikou ipoidvrog (UDJ) npuctpoio identifikator uredaja %imﬁ”&‘go( encsa | 1animlama vm}:]T%l(Q;ggamp
Forklaring af Uitleg van 0Obj ia Enegiynon MoAcHeHHA iHWMX O6jawmwerbe 06bAcHeHne
andre symboler: andere symbolen: pozostatych symbi AWV cupporwv: Apyrux cumbona: APYTUX CMMBONOB:
c E (E-maerke CE-markering Oznakowanie CE Oznaceni CE Zrjpavon CE Mo3Hauka CE Oznaka CE CE 03HaKa (Eisareti Mapxkvposka CE
[ Genanvendeligt Recyclebaar Opakowanie nadajace N . Avakukh@otyio UNikd MlakysanbHuit Marepian, | Ambalazni materijal Marepujan nakoatba Geri dondistiriilebili ey 7
" ball al kki sie do recyklingu Req obal i o e BTOPURHIL | Yo moguce recirati |  Moxe ga ce pewniupa | paketleme malzemesi YNaKOBOUHbIA MaTepian






